

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26173/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26174 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26175 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26176 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26177 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26178 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26179 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26180 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26181 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26183 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26184 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26185 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26186 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26187 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26190 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26191 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26192 of 2009

(With office report)

.....2/-

ITEM No. 96

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 26193 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26198 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26199 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26200 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26201 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26202 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26203 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26204 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26205 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26206 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26207 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26209 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26210 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26211 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26212 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26213 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

ITEM NO. 96

- 2 -

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not complied with  
the earlier order to file process fee and spare copies  
for issuance of notice to the unserved Respondents.  
Hence, Office is directed to take steps for listing the  
matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-  
prosecution, as per order dated 22.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS