

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.13 & 14 & 15 & 16 & 17 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).23360/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in LAC No.47/2004,RFA  
No.417/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATHU RAM AND ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. Of deceased  
petitioner and exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the applications are allowed. The Lrs. Of deceased  
Petitioner Nos. and 2 and 3 are brought on record.  
Amended memo parties be filed within four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER